
HML Contact Details for 2024 
 

League Secretary Glyn Williams  01989-564847    glyn.williams5@btinternet.com 

County Secretary Clive Handscombe       clivehandscombe@hotmail.com 

 

Brimfield  Howard Tuberfield   01568 750631     howardturberfield@gmail.com 
  

Brimfield Bears Ashley Edwards       ash-edwards88@hotmail.co.uk 

   / Dave Ball        djball32@gmail.com 

 

Bulmers  Tom Davies   01432 273840    bulmersbc@gmail.com 

  Captain Peter Bearman  07591 244515     

 

Eardisland  Jonathan Farndon  01544 388298 / 07971 584923 jonathanfarndon@hotmail.co.uk 

 

Eastnor   Bob Loveridge  01531 635411 / 07947 302999 rslboblove@gmail.com 

 

Hereford – The Young Ones      Kevin Jones         07872 414171    kevin509@me.com 

 

Kingsland  Brian Zelin        brianzelin@gmail.com   

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

Kingsland Warriors Simon Conway  07875 350297    ssimonconway@gmail.com 

 

Kington  Peter Evans   01544 230789 / 07771 666241 peteevans543@gmail.com 

 

Kington Park Road Alex Lowe   01432 356843    alex.c.lowe@icloud.com 

 

Ledbury   Carl May    01531 579401    carl-bowls@outlook.com 

 

Leominster      Jimmy Lindsay   01568 620668    immy@21celsius.org 

Captain David Holloway  01432-830647    kaumarli29@gmail.com  

 

Martins  Jimmy Miller   07796 445335          

   Jim Knowles   07799 524062    jim54bowling@gmail.com 

 

Ross Phoenix   Mark Christopher  01594 544085        mark.lionstour@gmail.com 

 

Ross Spartans Glyn Williams  01989 564847    glyn.william5@btinternet.com 

 

Ross Titans    Jeremy Watkins  07786 320935       jjezzwatkins@aol.co.uk 

 



Ross Trojans    Alun Hillier   01989  721296/ 07880 711151 alun.hillier@hotmail.co.uk 
   oe 

   Paul Nicholls   01989 567227/ 07554 152379 liverpool693@outlook.com 
   

Swifts   Pete Golding   07831 641369    petegoulding53@gmail.com 

 

Wellington  Henry Brewer  07813 736020    h.brewer2011@btinternet.com 

 

Wellington ‘B’ Mel Lea   01432 266067    melvynjlea@gmail.com 

 

Weobley  Joe Scamp   01544 318437/07530 163200  joescamp@tiscali.co.uk 

 

Updated   01/05/24 

 

 

Division One     Division Two     Division Three 

 

BRIMFIELD     EARDISLAND    BRIMFIELD BEARS 

EASTNOR     HEREFORD     BULMERS 

KINGTON     KINGSLAND     KINGSLAND WARRIORS 

LEDBURY     LEOMINSTER    KINGTON PARK ROAD 

MARTINS     PHOENIX     LITTLE HEREFORD 

SPARTANS     SWIFTS     WELLINGTON 

TITANS     TROJANS     WELLINGTON B 

WEOBLEY 

 

Changes from 2023     

LEDBURY PROMOTED FROM 2  HEREFORD PROMOTED FROM 3     

EARDISLAND RELEGATED TO 2  WELLINGTON RELEGATED TO 3 

      SWIFTS MOVED TO DIVISION 2 

 

TO KEEP THE BALANCE  

 


